13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid  284 12 213

14. Policyholders’ dividends and refunds to members
(not included in Line 10)

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due 1,098 1,051 1,007 1,042 1,162

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

19. Letters of credit (L)

20. Trust agreements (T)

21. Other (O)

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

24. Letters of credit (L)

25. Trust agreements (T)

26. Other (O)

 47

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE  AMICA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,276,017,973  1,276,017,973

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 2,148,640 (2,148,640)

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 33,568,791 4,292,349 37,861,140

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 288,232,767 288,232,767

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 49,483,550  49,483,550

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 1,361,218,954 290,376,476 1,651,595,430

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27)

8. Total assets (Line 28) 1,361,218,954 290,376,476 1,651,595,430

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 773,783,740 285,727,476 1,059,511,216

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 117,619,485  117,619,485

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 8,280,902 4,649,000 12,929,902

12. Policyholder dividends/member refunds/reserves (Lines 5 through 7)

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 225,970  225,970

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 11,639,118  11,639,118

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount)

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount)

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)

19. All other liabilities (balance) 111,531,028  111,531,028